
2014 PRAIRIE POINTING DOG CLUB 
UKC LIBERATED TRIAL  APRIL 26

th
 Official Results 

 
Open Braces (Judges Butch Nelson & Sherry Niesar) 
 
First Place:  Topperlyn Gallant Bodacious owned by Anne Johnson, Benson, MN 
Pass:  Topperlyn Fontay Azure Bo owned by Glen Gunderson, Benson, MN 
Also Ran:   
Harper de L’Escarbot  owned by Anne Johnson, Benson, MN 
Harriett Des Duex Pierres Bleues owned by Jackie Hutwagner, Lumpkin, GA 
Darius de L'Etoile du Nord owned by Mark Dinsmore, Sykeston, ND 
Eclipse de Hannahatchee owned by Jackie Hutwagner, Lumpkin, GA 

 
Open Solo (Judge: Butch Nelson) 
 
First Place:  Harper de L’Escarbot Owned by Anne Johnson, Benson, MN 
Also Ran:   
Vespers Belle Du Hunrnr owned by Sherry Niesar, Bismarck, ND  
Darius de L'Etoile du Nord owned by Mark Dinsmore, Sykeston, ND 
Harriett Des Duex Pierres Bleues owned by Jackie Hutwagner, Lumpkin, GA 
 

Gun Solo (Judge:  Sherry Niesar) 

First:  Deacon Bo du Copper Spur owned by Amy & Jon Anderson, Sioux Falls, SD 
Reserve:  Cedarwoods Sniper owned by Rob Pfennig, Bismarck, ND 
Pass:  Elyn du Copper Spur owned by Glen Gunderson, Benson, MN 

Also Ran:   
Gracen Sur la Delavan owned by Judy Casper, Cissna Park, IL 
Extra Small owned by Helen Van Dyke King & Brian King, Manhattan, MT 
Smith’s Falcon de E’toile du Nord owned by Gregg Beck  
Prairie Trouts Princess owned by Jason & Carla Bahr, Brainard, MN 
 
TAN (Judge:  Butch Nelson) 
Pass - Beya Raye Leibel owned by Joseph Leibel, Bismarck, ND 

Pass - Helena du Hyalite owned by Ken & Janis Bruwelheide, Bozeman, MT 

Pass - Heraut Satchmo du Hyalite owned by Robert & Ellen Knight, Missoula, MT 

Tan Equivalent Pass - Prairie Trouts Princess owned by Jason & Carla Bahr, Brainard, MN 

Tan Equivalent Pass - Cedarwoods Sniper owned by Rob Pfennig, Bismarck, ND 

Also Ran 

Iris de L’Etoile du Nord owned by Mark Dinsmore, Sykeston, ND 

 



Prairie Pointing Dog Club 

UKC LIBERATED TRIAL  APRIL 27
th

 Official Results 

 
Open Solo (Judge:  Sherry Niesar) 
No Placements 
Also Ran:   
Topperlyn Gallant Bodacius owned by Anne Johnson, Benson, MN 

Harriett Des Duex Pierres Bleues owned by Jackie Hutwagner, Lumpkin, GA 

Darius de L'Etoile du Nord owned by Mark Dinsmore, Skyeston, ND 

Harper de L’Escarbot owned by Anne Johnson, Benson, MN  

 
Gun Solo (Judge:  Butch Nelson) 
No Placements 
Also Ran:   
Cedarwoods Sniper owned by Rob Pfennig, Bismarck, ND 

Gracen Sur la Delavan owned by Judy Casper, Cissna Park, IL 

Elyn du Copper Spur owned by Glen Gunderson, Benson, MN 

Extra Small owned by Helen Van Dyke King & Brian King, Manhatten, MT 

Smith’s Falcon de E’toile du Nord owned by Gregg Beck  

Cassandra du Hyalite owned by Ken & Janis Bruwelheide, Bozeman, MT 

Deacon Bo du Copper Spur owned by Amy & Jon Anderson, Sioux Falls, SD 

Etoile du Mas D’Pataula owned by Mark Dinsmore, Skyeston, ND 

Prairie Trouts Princess owned by Jason & Carla Bahr, Brainard, MN 

 


